THE NATIONAL ACADEMIES

Advisers to the Nation on Science, Engineering, and Medicine

Stars and Stellar Evolution (SSE) Panel

Keck Center of the National Academies, Room 100
500 Fifth Street, NW, Washington, DC 20001

Monday, March 9™

8:30 am

9:00 am

10:00 am

11:00 am

11:30 am

12:00 pm

1:00 pm

6:00 pm
8:30 pm

AGENDA

CLOSED SESSION

Working Breakfast

Discussion of

the survey structure and SFP role
SFP statement of task
Deliverables?

Discussion of science white papers

Discussion of

Discussion with NASA

Discussion with NSF

Previewing the Agenda

What do we want to hear from
sponsors?

Approaching the white papers

OPEN SESSION

March 9-10, 2009 Meeting

Martha Haynes, Astro 2010 Vice
Chair,

Science Subcommittee

Jon Morse, Director, NASA

Craig

Astrophysics Division

Foltz, Acting Division

Director, and Eileen Friel,

Executive Officer, Division of
Astronomical Sciences, NSF

CLOSED SESSION

Working Lunch — Reviewing the Open Session

Initial Open Discussion
Discussion of Science White Papers

Working Dinner — Discussion of day’s events

Adjourn for the day

BOARD ON PHYSICS AND ASTRONOMY / SPACE STUDIES BOARD
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Tuesday, March 10™

8:30 am

9:00 am

9:30 am

12:00 pm

1.00 pm

5:30 pm

CLOSED SESSION

Working Breakfast

Review of yesterday’s discussion

Further discussion of science white papers and themes

Working Lunch

Initial Discussion of a Short List of Science Questions
Writing Assignments
Plans for next meeting

Adjourn



