

# THE NATIONAL ACADEMIES

*Advisers to the Nation on Science, Engineering, and Medicine*

March 9-10, 2009 Meeting

## Stars and Stellar Evolution (SSE) Panel

**Keck Center of the National Academies, Room 100**  
**500 Fifth Street, NW, Washington, DC 20001**

### AGENDA

**Monday, March 9<sup>th</sup>**

#### **CLOSED SESSION**

8:30 am	<i>Working Breakfast</i>	
9:00 am	<b>Discussion of</b> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>• the survey structure and SFP role</li><li>• SFP statement of task</li><li>• Deliverables?</li><li>• Discussion of science white papers</li></ul>	Martha Haynes, Astro 2010 Vice Chair, Science Subcommittee
10:00 am	<b>Discussion of</b> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>• Previewing the Agenda</li><li>• What do we want to hear from sponsors?</li><li>• Approaching the white papers</li></ul>	

#### **OPEN SESSION**

11:00 am	<b>Discussion with NASA</b>	Jon Morse, Director, NASA Astrophysics Division
11:30 am	<b>Discussion with NSF</b>	Craig Foltz, Acting Division Director, and Eileen Friel, Executive Officer, Division of Astronomical Sciences, NSF

#### **CLOSED SESSION**

12:00 pm	<b>Working Lunch – Reviewing the Open Session</b>	
1:00 pm	<b>Initial Open Discussion</b> <b>Discussion of Science White Papers</b>	
6:00 pm	<b>Working Dinner – Discussion of day's events</b>	
8:30 pm	<b>Adjourn for the day</b>	

**BOARD ON PHYSICS AND ASTRONOMY / SPACE STUDIES BOARD**

• Tel 202-334-3520 • Fax 202-334-3575 • E-mail [astro2010@nas.edu](mailto:astro2010@nas.edu)

NATIONAL ACADEMY OF SCIENCES • NATIONAL ACADEMY OF ENGINEERING • INSTITUTE OF MEDICINE • NATIONAL RESEARCH COUNCIL

## **Tuesday, March 10<sup>th</sup>**

### **CLOSED SESSION**

8:30 am	<i>Working Breakfast</i>
9:00 am	<b>Review of yesterday's discussion</b>
9:30 am	<b>Further discussion of science white papers and themes</b>
12:00 pm	<i>Working Lunch</i>
1:00 pm	<b>Initial Discussion of a Short List of Science Questions</b> <b>Writing Assignments</b> <b>Plans for next meeting</b>
5:30 pm	<b>Adjourn</b>